Samantha Kerkman, County Executive

1010 – 56th Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600

## ADMINISTRATIVE PROPOSAL **COUNTY EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENT 2022/23-11**

**RE: TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION** 

TO THE HONORABLE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Placing special trust in his judgement and based upon his qualifications, I hereby submit to the Honorable Kenosha County Board of Supervisors for its review and approval the name of

> Daniel Moorehouse 8600 Green Bay Road Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158

to serve on the Traffic Safety Commission, beginning immediately upon confirmation of the County Board and continuing until the 1st day of September, 2025, or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors.

This is a new appointment. Moorehouse will serve without pay, but will receive a per diem. Moorehouse will succeed Sgt. Aaron Schaffer, who did not seek reappointment.

Respectfully submitted this 6th day of June, 2022.

Samantha Kerkman

Kenosha County Executive

## COUNTY OF KENOSHA OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE SAMANTHA KERKMAN

## APPOINTMENT PROFILE KENOSHA COUNTY COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES & BOARDS

(Please type or print)

Information marked with an \* will be redacted before this form is publicly posted.

Name: Danie	W.		Mooreh	Moorehouse	
	First	Middle Init	tial (optional)	Last	
*Residence A	Address:				
Occupation:	Village of Pleasant Prairie		Police Office	er	
•	Co	mpany	Tit	le	
*Business Ac	ddress: 8600	Green Bay Road, F	Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158	1	
*Telephone l	Number: Re	sidence	*Busine	ess	
*Daytime Te	lephone Nur	nber:			
*Email Addr	ess: dmooreh	ouse@pleasantpra	iiriewi.gov		
Name of the	Commission	, Committee or	Board for which you	are applying:	
Traffic Safety	Commission				

<u>Personal Statement:</u> Please indicate why you believe you would be a valuable addition to the Commission, Committee or Board for which you are applying. If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet.

I believe I would be a valuable asset being a current Crash Investigator trained through Northwestern University. I am also scheduled for training to become a Crash Reconstructionist Fall of 2022. I was part of a multi-agency Crash Response Team in my prior department responding to serious and fatal crashes throughout 38 member jurisdictions.

I have a huge passion for investigating and responding to crashes. This is not only beneficial in helping better our roadways for safety but also giving answers to the families of victims.

I also am currently spear heading a County-Wide Crash Response team with a hopeful hard deployment date middle of September 2022. This team will comprise of highly trained and certified members who will provide quality and professions products not only adding to the needed data for traffic safety but solidifying prosecutions for criminal cases.

Kenosha County Commissions, Committees Appointment Profile - Page 2	& Boards				
Additional Information:					
Nominee's Supervisory District:					
Special Interests: Indicate organizations or a but may not have been actively involved.	activities in which you have a special interest				
Do you or have you done business with any past 5 years? Yes No V If ye	part of Kenosha County Government in the es, please attach a detailed explanation.				
Affiliations: List affiliations in all service groups, public service organizations, social or charitable groups, labor, business or professional organization, and indicate if it was a board or staff affiliation.					
Governmental Services: List services with a	iny governmental unit				
Police Officer with Pleasant Prairie Police, Prior County Sheriff's Deputy.					
Conflict Of Interest: It would be inappropria appointee, to have a member of your immed that may come under the inquiry or advice o committee. A committee member declared in on any motion where "direct involvement" hembarrassment to you and/or Kenosha Coun	iate family directly involved with any action f the appointed board, commission, or in conflict would be prohibited from voting ad been declared and may result in				
	Daniel William Moorehouse				
	Signature of Nominee				
	07-05-2022				
	Date				
Please Return To: Kenosha County Execution 1010 – 56th Street	cutive				

Kenosha, WI 53140

(For Office Use Only)							
Appointed To: Commiss	ion/Committee/Board						
Term: Beginning	Ending						
Confirmed by the Kenosha County Board on:							
New Appointment	Reappointment						
	Previous Terms:						